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[gg LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMR$NY
SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION

P O. DOX e18. NORTH COUNTRY RO AD * WADING RIVER. N Y.11 */92

JOHN D LEONARD,JR.

VCs PatstotNT.orrce or conPonAtt stavets '

j
AND j

VCE PRED'OtNT e oFFct oF NUCLE AR ' [

SNRC-1789 1

FEB 141991 !

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission <

Attn Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

SPDES Permit Modification Request
Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1

Docket ~-No. 50-322 i

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of LILCO's request to modify the Shoreham
Nuclear Power Station SPDES Permit #0026344. .This request is
submitted to the NRC 1or information-in accordance with Section
3.2 of the SNPS Environmental Protection P3an-(Appendix-B,
NPF-82).

Should you have any questions concerning-this request-or need
additional information, please do not hesitate.to. call;my office.

Very truly yours,

~I A .

dhdi
Vi e President, d fice of Corporate
Se ices and Vice President,-

J f ice of Nuclear
GJG/ab'
Enclosure

cc S. Brown-
T; T. Martin
B. Norris
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Enclosuro to SNRC-1789
'

.,

#

/4g LONG I8 LAND LIGHTING COM PANY

January 21, 1991
.

Mr. Robert Greene
Regional Permit Administrator ) g nq M <e, g ?,.

g,.

New York State Department i .

of Environmental Conservation FEB 011991 i

Building 40, SUNY jt ,),

Stony Brook, New York 11794 3L g
NUCLUJ? Oi d. SUP. DEPT.Rei Shoreham Nuclear Power Station

SPDES Permit #0026344
'

SPDES Permit Modification Request

Dear Mr. Greenei

The Long Island Lighting Company is seeking several
modifications of the SPDES permit for the above referenced
facility. In light of the sale and itnpending transfer of the
Shoreham Nuclear facility, several of the modifications
requested are based on the economical savings involved and the '

fact that this facility has been defuelee and will never exceed

are based.peration, of which several current permit requirements51 power o
Since the plant is being prepared for

decommissioning, several operating conditions have changed
resulting in decreased discharges at some outfalls. The
requested modifications will not have any adverse impact on the
environment.

Enclosed please find five copies of a request to modify the
SPDES permit for the above referenced facility. ,

If you should have any questions or require additional
information, lease contact Mr. Christopher Nikitopoulos of my
staff at-(516 420-6341.

Sincerely,

WS h. N .

Madison N. Milhous, PE
Manager
Environmental Engineering Department

CNN/cs

Enclosure

cci Messrs. Pau? Kolakowski, NYSDEC, Albany
Andrew Yerman, NYSDEC, SUNY at Stony Brook
James Maloney,_SCDHS
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bcci Messrs. T. G111ete
M. P. Tucker
P. Biancone
G. Gisonda
S. V. Dalton

t

C. N..Nikitopoulos
Ms. L. J. Bergeron

R. K. Amoroso
ENVED Fils,#31000B07
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Outfall 001- Circulating Cooling Water / Service Water

Total Residual Chlorine

The cooling system for condensing steam and for cooling heat
exchangers is a once-through system. Water for cooling is
obtained from Long Island Sound.

Cooling water for the Circulating Water (CW) system is supplied
by four circulating water pumps, each having a capacity of
approximately 145,000 gpm.

Cooling water for the Service Water (SW) system, which is used
in indirect cooling cycles for plant heat exchanges, is supplied
by four SW aumps. Each pump has a capacity of 8,600 gpm.
Normally, three pumps are in service.

The SW and CW flows combine in the discharge tunnel from which
the water is discharmultiport diffuser. ged to Long Island Sound through a submerged

The CW and SW systems are chlorinated to control biofouling.
The current SPDES permit allows for 0.2 mg/1. detectable Total
Residual Chlorine (TRC) at the monitor for a total of two hours
in a 24 hour period while chlorinating CW. Service water is
chlorinated continuously while maintaining no detectable TRC at
the monitor. Under the terms of the current permit, CW is
needed to bring the chlorine residual below LOD (Limit of
Detection) at the monitor while chlorinating the SW system.

Each circulating water pump utilizes approximately one megawatt
of electricity per hour. As stated earlier, the primary purpose
of the CW pumps is to provide cooling water for condenser'

cooling. Without the need for. condenser cooling, there is no-
need to run the circulators cther than for dilutton of
chlorine. Therefore, with the imminent decommissioning of this

i facility, it would be beneficial both environmentally and
' economically to discontinue the use of the Circulating Cooling

water system. With the CW system taken out of service, we will
be able to terminate the two hour per darequired to maintain biofouling control.y chlorine injectionThis translates to a
savings of 96 gallons per day of 121-NaHOC1 solution.

,

L LILCO requested and was granted permission (see Attachment "A")
! to conduct a study to test the hypothesis that a 0.2 mg/l TRC

reading at the monitor would result in a near zero TRC discharge
by the time the treated water is discharged from the diffucers,
when no CW is available to provide. dilution.

The CW discharge is rapidly diluted and mixed with the offshore
waters. In addition to the dilution effect..the offshore waters
entrained by the discharge exert an additional chlorine demand.
For this reason, it is expected that-tota 1' residual chlorine in

.

.
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the discharge will be reduced to zero in a very short period of |
* *

time due to the combined effects of dilution and chlorine demand -

of the receiving waters entrained by the diffuser discharge, and
that discharge of total residual chlorine will have no )

4

noticeable effect on offshore water quality.

April 9,y began =on March 7, 1990 and was concluded on
The stud

1990. All CW was secured throughout the study period. i

A 6.0% sodium hypochlorice solution was injected at a rate of
0.067 gpm for 24 hours per day this maintained a near 0.2 mg/l
TRC reading at the monitor.- One SW pump was in operation
pumping between 4600 and 4800 gpm. The chlorine monitor
continuously recorded the.TRC concentration. DR-100 TRC test
kit readings were obtained at various times throughout the study
at a location 855 feet downstream of the monitor through a 48
inch access way.

The location of the intake canal, screenwell, circulating water !
system, and discharge conduit are shown in Figure 1.- The. !

diffuser is shown in Figure 2.

The resulting data is presented in Table-1 and in graphic form
in Figures 3-1 through 3-17.

1

|

As illustrated by the data, a 50%: reduction-in Total Residual |
Chlorine was obtained hetweenLthe chlorine monitor and the i
accass way, 855 feet downstream. -

-

These measurements do not
account for the additional dilution and chlorine demand present-
in the remaining 5,599 feet of discharge conduit and_ diffuser.

Based upon this study, LILCO is-seeking a permit modification to !

continuously chlorinate the service water system while
umintaining a 0.2 ppm Total Residual Chlorine- reading at thea

monitor.

Boron

The source of boron for discharge through Outfall'001 was from
the Standby Liquid Control Tank (SBLC). In the: event of an-

# emergency, boron = solution would have'been injected into-the
4 reactor vessel to shut down the reactor. The SBLC tank has been
' drained and taken out-of-service.- Since the tank will not be

utilized.again..the source of boron has been removed and we '

4 -

( -request that the monitoring requirement for.baean be removed
| from the-SPDES permit.

Outfall_00lb - Radwaste System Demineralizer Regeneration Wastes

Discharge from Outfall 00lb occur on a batch basis. Original
estimates placed flew at approximately 20,000 gallons per-day.
Due to-current operating conditions, actual 1flowcis more

.

'

accurately | estimated at approximately 5,000 gallons per day.(75
batches 1per year @ 25,000 gallon per batch). A summary of the

,
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numberofbatchdischarkesforthetimeperiodofAugust1987toOctober 1990 is found i Table 2-2.

For the time period noted above, there was only one exceedence
of the maximum oil ano grease limitation of 15 mg/l during July
of 1990, with a value of 28.6 mg/l (see Table 2-1).

Adequate administrative procedures are in place to ensure !compliance with SPDES permit limitations. Based upon past DMR
data, and a decrease in the discharge frequency from this
outfal?., we respectfully request that the measurement frequency ,

for all parameters be changed from" Weekly" to " Monthly."
Outfall 003, 003a and 003b

outfall 003 receives effluent from Outfall 003a (Auxiliary
boiler blowdown, Emergency Diesel Generator Room floor drains
and Control Building drains), Outfall 003b (Colt Emergency
Diesel Generator Building floor drains), and stormwater runoff
from roof and yard drains. The point of discharge is to the
circulating cooling water intake canal.

A summary of.the exceedences for Outfalls 003, 003a and 003b,
for the time period of August 1987 to October 1990, is presented
in Table 2-1. A summary of the number of samples obtained for
each parameter is found in Tables 2-3, 2-4 and 2-5.

1

A review of the non-compliance reports submitted with the
Discharge Monitoring Reports attribute the-total suspended
solids exceedences to increased solids in the blowdown of the
auxiliary boilers. The oil /watnr separator at Outfall 003a was '

drained and cleaned in October ,f 1989. No TSS exceedences have
occurred at this outfall since. Administrative procedures have-
been established to periodically (at least annually) inspect and 4

clean the oil / water separator.

Additionally, the majority of the TSS exceedences: at Outfall 003
were also attributed to increased solids in the blowdown of the
auxiliary boilers. There have been no.TSS.exceedences at thisoutfall since the oil / water separator was cleaned.

Since Outfall 003 is the common discharge point, we request that
a modification be made se that all sampling be conducted at
003. Sampling of Outfalls 003a and 003b would be discontinued.
The modification should' include an increase in the sampling
frequency at.this outfall (from monthly to twice per: month) and
also incoraorate all the parameters of the-other two outfalls
(003a and -)03b).

The flow from Outfall 003 should be' based upon the design flow
of both oil / water seaaratore PLUS stormwater runoff. Both
Outfall 003a and 0033 are oil / water separators with maximum
design flows of approximately 100 gallons per minute. Footnote-

[ .
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-_-_ _ ___ _

*
i

*
. .

"h" of the SPDES permit states that flow from these outfalls are
limited to the design capacity of the separators (i.e. 144,000
gallons per day). However, the SPDES permit limits flow to a
daily average of 100 gallons per day. During the development
and review of the current permit, an administrative error
apmarently changed GPM to GFD. We therefore request that the
SP]ES permit be nodified to correct the flow limitation.

References to Exceedence of 5% Power Operation

Attachment B is marked up copy of the current SPDES permit
outlining the requested modifications. All references to-
limitations and sampling required after the exceedence of 5% '

power operation have been deleted, and should be incorporated
into the permit modification.

4

1
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@lNew York state Department of Environmental conservation !
Aegion 1 Headquaners '

i

SUNY, Building 40, Stony Brook, NY 11794

Thomas C. Jorilng
Commlettonet"ATTACHMDrr A"

F*ebruary 2,1990

Mr. Christopher Gross
Manager, F,'nvironmental Monitoring and
CompIlance Division
Long Island Lighting Company
1660 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, NY 11747

*

Dear Mr. Gross:

We are in receipt of your letter of 12/6/89 requesting
permission to perform a series-of experiments on the
chlorine residual discharged via outfall 001 (010) of yourSPDES permit #0026344

.

You may proceed with these experiments provided thatt
1. The test period shall not exceed thirty (30) days.2. This Department shall be notified in writing pilotto initiation of the experiment.-

3. The permittee must continue to moni'tur your
chlorine residual as mandated be your SPDES permit.
Any exceedances of the chlori . residual limitation
of 0.2 ppm must be reported on the DHR and be
secompanied
experimental,by a non-compliance report stating the

.

nature of the discharge.
Upon s,uccessful completion of these tests, you may4.
then apply for modification of your SPDES permit to
allow the chlorine residual to be calculated (toinclude a credit,for chlorine r'esidual decey in the'

outfall rather than recorded.
IfMr.you have any qaestions please continue to contact

James Gilmore at 751 7900 or Ms. Diana Horcerf at751-7725.

Sincerely,

4 w h t.. LAL
; Theodore H. Sanford

Senior Sanitary Engineer
1 i

oct D. Morcerf,

; Jt. Gilmore
i o DeAidder'

i
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FORM w6 t > v en om u s ee t A6 em ot t s t sch a G a n c y

,a n gg APPLICATION F;R Pt RMIT TD Di&CHA00t r:A$7tWAf t;l
4b g EXISTING MANFACTURING, COMMERCIAL, MINING AND $1LVICULTUR At OPERATIDN$
.y Corssolidated Permits Prtgreen

,

c l. DUTF ALL LoCATloN ~. **

For eseh outteit. test the latitvoe end longitude of ett location to the nearest t b seconos and the ne'ne of the receiving notes.

o vJ,,g,*,L L
A e Latitvoa c. 6cnoituot

D , s c s t v ,,,e ,, , , f ae,nt
1 ,! . .... . . . . . .... ..... . . . , . ...

001 40 58 27.7 79 52 03.2 All Outfalls discharge to the
002 40 57 45 72 51 51 Long Island Sound.
003 40 57 44 72 52 01

004 40 57 57.2 72 52 07.0

ti. Flows,sounces oF pollution. ANo TatATutNT racHNotoWo
A. Attach e 16ne drewing Show6ng the water flow througn the foc. ity. $ndecete sources of 6ntake water, operat6ons conteltuutang westoweter to the af fluent,

end treetment units labeled to corfo6 pond to the more detailed descr6p16ons in item 8, Conetruct a water betence on the 16he drowing by showing everegt
f60wl between intaket, operations, treatment units, end cuttellt, if 4 water betente eennot tut determ446d leg, for certs/n min /ng actiFit/98), provide e
pictoriel oesctiption of the nature end emount of any sources of water end any collect 6en or treatment maseures.

B. Fo* oece outteli, s"ovios e concreption of: (1) All operosions contributing westeweter to the ethuent, enoudirig process westeweter, eenstory wenieweier,
cool.n0 mier. and storm water runoff; (2) The everspe flow contributed by each operation; end (3) The treetment tectived by the westoweter, Continue
on eccetions' sheets if necessary.

e.suv, e ope naveentst cowvaieutino etow e vment.newv

' ^ hIef e. OPS R AttoN fliefj "de ashft ; e DebCRIPfloN k '' y', .'g* '**
r sn

Non-Contact Cooling 4,500 opm chlorination to Control 4-B 2P

Water Biofouling
001'

Outfalls 001a and 00lb Intermittent

Make-up Demineralizer 7,000 cod Pilter Beds, Multimedin ?-3 1-p

001a Regeneration Wastes (Batch Pilter, Ion exchange 4-B l-0
_

Processi pH 1eutralization 2-K

Radwaste System 5,000 cod Filter beds , it.ultimec~ ia 1-P l-0
Demineralizer (Batch Filter, Ion Exchange 2-K 2-J

00lb Regeneration Wastes Process) pH neutralization, recycle 4-B 4-C
of treated efflent 1-C

Floor Drains: Fira No Treatment-Discharge 4-A
002 fump House and tp Surface Water

Chlorine Monitor 5 4pm
..

Stormwater 20,000 GPD

Auxiliary Boiler Blowdow 1 (110 GPD)
Floor Drains and Control

003 Building Drains 10,000 GPD Dircharce to Oil / Water 4-A 1-U
Emergency Diecal Generator Separator (Design Flow 100GPM)

Building Drains . 2,000 GPD D.ischarge to Oil / Water 1-H
- - - Separator (Design Flow 100GPM)

Stormwater 16,000 GPD IFinal Discharge Point for

all of the above is to
or rscs A6 uts 08e6Y (et/s ent avsdr44 nee ea >.eesepecie,J

Surface Waters)
EPA %fm 3610 2C (Rev. 2 86i

_
__ _pM)G 0 ($F 0 coNTINVE ON REVER -



E CONViNutD FROM THE em6NT ~
.

6

' C. Etoept for norm runott. seeks. er spitts.cre any of the discherpes seescrasec in items ti.A ge B tcrmittent or seasonel?
@vta teemplese tie followmf fails)

Q0$ aso es Seeteon ills
,

3.FGECUENCY } 4. FLOW

beaoMTM6| ''g, " gf |g | g ova.l.CUTFALL 1. OPE R ATION/s) egavs '
NUMSER CONTRlDUTING FLOW Paa wash penvsAm

ag es ue s *

(htt) (ht!) a , ,, w
je fu, ys|||* 8 o,6,',,qve 6*y|||* 0 * * *yv* gm g,,, ,

es
,,,

001a Domineralizer Regen Wasto 7 12 20GPM 150GPM 25000 50000 hr/wk
GPD GPD

00lb Radwaste Domineralizer 7 12 20GPM 150GPM 25000 50000 hr/wkW. eneration Mastes. GPD GPD

002 Chlorine Monitor 7 9 5GPM SGPM 7200 7200 4hr/ day
GPD GPD

003 AuxiliaryIbiler Blowdown, 7 12 BGPM 10GPM 11500 14400 4hr/ dayFloor Drains and Control GPD GPD
Bldg Drains Emergency
Diesel Generator Bldg

111. PR O DUCTION

A. Does en effluent evidel ne limitation prom igatec by EPA unoer Section 304 of the C een Water Act app'y to your f acilityii v
Xvte tromplete hem 1115>

Dno Iso to seetnen lYo
S. Ar3 the lematetsons in the applicable effluent puscolene empressed in terms of product 40n lot othermeasure of seeretson/?

QvEs tremplete item !!! C)
@ no too le Settson IV)

e if vou enswered yerio nem m.s. insiih oventity whicn tep,seents en ectuoimessurement oe oue neveiof produci.on.espre...d nihe ierme end unitsvused in the applicabie effluent guideline, and endicate the effece pistfalls

1,. AYTRAGE DAl[Y PRODUCTION
,,,

..........e.... ......... ....... .................e,...... .. .... ouv e Ai.Le
teracity) l'est cantfell num bereb

IV. IMPADVE ME NTs]

A. Are you nciw rsouired by any Federet, $ tete or local author 6ty to meet any emplementetson schedule for the conettvetion, uppreding or operation of weste.
wat r tr6etment eoutpment or practices or any other environmental programs which may WHect the 6#echarges speecr6 bed in th6s application? This includes
but is not hmited to, permit conditsoria, admmistrative or enforcement orders, enforcement comphoriae schedule letters, etipulsi60ns, court oroers, and grant,

*'b********'*****
O v se teemplete eke followenir seble) 3 eso tee te leenn IV 8)

e tatNtirscAvtow er conoittoN, s. ArracT&O 0v77 ALLS
_

a e a saasaseT. E tc.
. . , . g, ... , . .. s. enstr St. Cat 4PYeose #F PeetJact

g,,g, Mpf;
(

B. oFiloN alt You mey ettsch oddet6cnel sheets describing any additional wt ter pestnute control orogreme for other eneirorunensetproA tis neich ener e#ect-n
your chacharges) you now have underwey or which you plan. Ind.cete whether each progrom is now underwey or planned, and end ea se your actuet or[ planned schedules for connructeen.

@gna *ma op oggbcalPtion or ADDetson AL cosetnoL pmot A Ahee la ATTACHEo
EPA Form SS10 2C (Rev.2 05) PAGE I or 4 CoNTINVE ON PAGE 3

*

_ ____J
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, d e3 [,7,e.2 1 /9 3 9,9 1. + i,d n e o,,,, NYD000706077 Ap Mtuenes?''88J" 1
. sa

"T"om u w 6 s a vino =ws t e i. er.ov as tion me a ns <
' a se #% AW.l"A e'LN ? C'!J f 50'2Y 10 al6cHAL0f C AST("'ATf a
ly g EXISTING MANUF ALWRING, COMMERCIAL. MINING AND SILVICULTURAL OPER ATION8

tePDEs Consolidated Permits Program
' '

t, OUT F ALL LOCATION .'. -

*.
.

. ' '
'

$ --

For secei outtsu. let the letrivet ent! 'oag'tuos of its location to the neerest 16 seconos end the name of the rece,v.ng wete..

a gwgg,ap. e 6 *,e,u oa c . i.e. e i, uo n
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

o ,, ,, . . . . . . . . . ... . ... . . . . . . . .

.

CONTII;UED FROM PR3VIOU3 PAG I

11. P LOWE, SOURCES OF POLLLTTION, AND TRE ATWitf(T TICHNOLOG . : '' ' - ' *'
'

.

-

,
.

A. An h e .. .,e-r.g e,,-.ng ihe -te, ,,- t.,,oor ~ ,,,,,. . d..ete so.r.es o, .nme wete.. -ei.ons ,toei,-g we.,ew.e. to ~ e....e ei.
and traetment untis latened to correspond to tre more Gotelled peecr6 pts ne in item 9. Constrvet a water holence on the tene crewing by shemns everepeo
tiown partween intakes, operations, treetment untts, end outtells. If a wetet tieJones ennnot be seterm6ned lap. for sorts /n msnias acteris,es/, prov6ce e
pertatist meteretion of the notare end 6movat of any oNrces of watet and any toHoctWwi tw treetment messores

B. F0' each outteH. provioe e oescretion of. ill Als ooerstg.ns contr6tewtens warteweier to tne eH6eent, mcewcing process .esteneter. eenstary westeweter.
04feng wetet, one storm evoter evnoff; (2) The everage f6en contr6 bitted by esce coerstaon. ond Ul The treetment escorved by the weeieweier, Com6nve
en odo#tional eheats if fieteese.y.

e openavsomsei conensevvene e6ow eveeague=,
3 ,,

E 4.se t,gg,e,nos7.It" * e opsaavsom (lists * * V M f,*,,,,7,p,ow , , , , , , , , , , , ,a
r,,

Non-Contact Cooling Water Once 'Ihrough Cool'ng, No 4-A
,

f or Ernergency Generator Treatment (Final Discharge

004 Coolino 1.175 MGD Point for All of the Above
|

Screenvash Discharge is to Surface Waters)
Throuch Fish Return 10,000 GPD

._

i

|

r

I
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.-

-

oe e 8C4A4. 4fSR Ssu6T (t//letei Swidelasee aw Wefftectedj'
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seosn em eiwm runett. iseu. er seu. ere ony et the e.seherem sneere o en seems is A w e enorm:twn , onesonett
Q vgg greenpJese the fell 5weng seMe) Q23 ggy gy geggsen gjjp >

I| 3.rcaruswey | 4.rorm .

t.wpostu.f e. P y rpe,l.CUTFALL 3. OPE R AT80N/#/ o. pays a s e t
ea I

Pam vaan|..;g.;...|pg.,.,.,,--|'.g,*|,*,*-|*=,*,a,;-, , , ,
C:Uld DE R CONTRlDUTING FLOW pen wasm ie s t ,,u n

|
put/ nur/ ag,g,, ,s,.e,n,gt,, .

, ,, ,,, , , , ,
>

004 Emergency Generator 1/mont) 12 816CPF 816GPt 1.175 1.175 7 hrs / |
Cooling Water MGD MGD montt i

!
i
k
i

t
t

t

I
r

!
I

I

A. i en ettigent peisehne lemwion promwisaies by EPA under Section 30s of the C6een Weter Act app #y to yove tecihiv 7 j [Dvse tremplete Isem III so Deee tse to Cost.en IVI f \
S Art d mrtetesse in the sophoeboe effluent posehne empresses en terms of preeweten for emor meesvre of aseroposit / I

C e tremotese larm III C) Que toe to bett*** IVI / *

Ic ei you en. , ,.e ie eiem m.s. ..sii, . eni.iv.h h r.e,es.nie en sei imeeso,.moni se oor io iee,,ee ei.on. seer mihurtme orie. ivpoed m the sees le effluent guesehne. one me.cete the eMecies outtene f p\ _1. AVf RAGE DAtLY PRODUCTION / s.aeestvs Io

* *" a n'e a . **y,-|,' ., = a a a '** '" - fio , 'f,J/,^.',,',,'w ,, , f
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IV. lMP30VEME NTS]
'
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.. Are - .e. .e res .. , . . er - e w mee, e, _ - ,,e e.0,r.e, , y esere,.n . .e.,e.wewr tresimwit eavement er paes.een er eny etswe er"
.=w4 oreysms whwh mov 4 we Geshapes esserites in me emessestent This acivees. jbut 43 not ismiles te, permal sonetteent e4m'ntetrothe

enforeenhet eWs, ertforer".efst L kee seese tv.spsehedWie letteft, steputMeens, esgr1 oreorg, onegrant, ;'''**''***8**"8-
Dvse te are, she p eesene ashees Ome !^

4. mouriricar er eenemea. s. arev(se ouvr*LLs Af.'steltn [, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,, ,,Asassesseet, etc.
, , , , g,,,,,,,,,- ._, g., g i

!
t
t

!

,

i

:

B. O i

oNAu,You met etuch ed**ionet sheets eneribing any septeenet suent petsvtaen eeneel e. wuserny w p,enmenes/predece sweeIw emw eaW r |eseAe wi rev new me.e neen.ey = which yev pion. ens.eme heme seen preren n no :m. une one a yo., mi ;8d**'*d 8**8a'** '* ***"W85 *n.
Deiana = ir ==ecaseriea er Asemeam's**ive*L *aeamaine se avvacaseg

;
i - APA Poem 3843C thev.3 88) Pass a or 4 CONT 6dut 08v ,A08 3 Ii
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'SNPS Modification , , , , , , , , , ,
' Joni' Ley 21, 1991* '''' * * * u' a ''m * '"* 3 'I T'"" J e l onea me roso,:ces

coNtewuro F ou PAor n NYD000706077 Av'tr$'ees N'-88.

A,8, & C: See instructiorn totpre proomedine - Complete one set of tot:6es for each outfall- Annotete the sa,tlati numter 6n the spese premded.

|j, NOTE: Totales V A. V4, and VC are included on esperste shoes numbered V 1 through V4. SEE NOTE BELOW
-

c w a voce tei:m to Int any of the reisvtanu listed in Tatiw 2c 3 of the inetructiors, which you krew or hea ruson to hetiew is d. cher,ed , mey tw
'NQ7 ks from any outfall. rof 9very peligterit you list, turiefly deepitse the fossorio you teleeve it to 436 present and report thy ShelylNiel dete in you'

6 Jaen.
,

9. POLLUTANT e.sounCE t . POLLUT A ss? J Sounte

|

NONE

vs. Pott ut At. oiscxAnots not cove.nto aY ANALYS35
k .ny ,. .d .a w v.c . cot no. ., . - . mi.n.s e voo .or,.nvy . ,nsnse.oi . .n en , . .n.i ,,.d.si .,

luyproduct? .

Osme nut ou mean pouus u seso,; Dme tre u suon vino

l
Items Y Parts A, B and C.

Pursuant to an agreem6nt previously made with the NYSDEC (current
permit Additional Requirement $15) no form 2C Parts V-1 through
V-9 data is being submitted at this time.

1

I
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' EDIOLOGICAL TGXICITY TESTING LATA [Y'

Do yov how Dny knowledee or twson l) beltw that any C680e cal test f or ecute go chtsms t2mesity has poen mese on 6ny of your carcrpes or on e
receivity essor in relatecm to your Wascherpe within the last 3 yeart? '<

DYEe fidentity the teettsb end deern>e their purponee below) @ino toe to section Vill)

'
i e

|

)

i

,

I

|

..

VillCONTRACT ANALYSi$ INFORMATION
.

,

were gny of the snelyses rt.1orlod in itern V perf orned by a contract laboratory or consulting form?

O s s e tun.t tse nano, seema, %resorr e enem sesow) ens renusense Que tee to sostion Ixtdteseosono a m berer
an o sen sr.earseuenr

i a.= awe e.anoarea rg;?g,7;=,",=, u = " vTag,g ^ 2N ,

,

140t Applicable
;

!
i ,

.

|

.

tx.ctatiricarloNM
_

- -

'

-

,,ortw r,,,e=r eeuwa wt.,,,,e wennruwe e,e,,e.,ed.,*,,,,reeae.,,0.e,**,,*, noe e,v, e ,rnem .,,eu,e
mure tMe rvensedoesennet,re,uy outur endnehmu tM wummiur enennd aued en n w dsM oene vownno wso menope tM ayno me
ene sereen ent4 reeveme wgeseine sM wwmakes un Normation eementn u sM but der = :.-:;: w chow. sen. newere. end,ervine.
Iem twere ther tMee are s4Mocentponenne for sAmkring Mee wormettern, h,ch4ne the:-"'Tv of hne e,d knprieenment ter knowino vielstions.

A. elAug & OFFICl b TivLE ef>Pr or prant; e, PMoNR NO. fores tese e no )

William E. Steiger, Vice President, Engineering (516) 420-6140
.

*

c. sisa avu na j o. v ... .o

:)'/ g' W
'-

i . 3c . q,~.

%iL ~

'EPA Form 3010 2C (Rev. 3 es) PAGE 8 or 8 SNPS Modification
January 21, 1991

_- _ - _ . _ - _ 1. . ._ _ _ _ - - . _ _ - - - - _ - - . - - - - - - - - -


